engcon’ SPARE PARTS
CW30S GR20 EC15

Published:2013-06-12 Drawing No:1014251/A

(— = —=n==r) = S
-@7%{,, \_ Fj/// : %
=7 AT Y7 — <
[T S=m—=—T 4 =
===
9;_3__ =
&‘E"'_TTITI‘ ===y 4 ':#/

=== 4, |
HiS-s NEile)
L& S\ L&V L,
ngvjmﬁs_)j_*\i“*\@);f; ]
(1’ \—LL.:LAi/ 18

%) 21

J 22

24

=
S5 33

\!’\“
)
\’ 34

Use Locking Cylinder 1007727 (Pos. 3) \i il
v |
For SS5, SS10, SS9 1A 3 "',-—{_ ::

38

Use Locking Cylinder 303510 (Pos. 35)
For SS0, SS3, SS9 SA




engcon

SPARE PARTS

CW30S GR20 EC15

Published:2013-06-12

Drawing No:1014251/A

Component Drawing For
Grab Component 20 : 404093

= =
= e —

e — e




SPARE PARTS

engcon

CW30S GR20 EC15

Published:2013-06-12 Drawing No:1014251/A
P0OS DESCRIPTION PART |QTY COMMENTS
1 |RF CW30 GR20 EC15 1009553 | 1
Connection block EC15 203432 1

3 [Cylinder 235/65/45 1007727 | 1 |Use Cylinder 100##27% for SS5, SS10, SS9 1Q
L |Socket Head Screw 12 x 40 612015 4 112.9 Dacramet ISO 4762

5 |Washer NL12 611042 [

6 |Wedge 1007836 | 1

7 |Socket Head Screw 16 x 75 612017 1 [12.9 Dacromet ISO 4762

8 |Flat Hex. Nut M16 610947 2

9 [Wedge Holder 1001847 | 2

10 |Square Washer 1001846 | 2

11 |Wedge Washer 1001836 | 2

12 |Hex Head Screw 16 x 55 612016 2 [10.9 Dacrmet plated ISO 4014

13 [Spring 263/38-305 Blue 640115 2

14 |Tube 1001845 | 2

15 [Spring Washer 1001844 | 2

16 [Socket Head Screw 20 x 120 610558 2

17 |Sealing washer 04 (1/4") 10702 | 20

18 |Adapter 138-04-29 #0135 8

19 [Hose Grab 1/4" 140318 [

20 |Adapter BSP 1/4"x3/8" #0118 2

21 |Sealing washer 06 (3/8") 710703 2

22 |Sealing washer 08 (1/2") 70704 | &

23 |Adapter 110122 2

24 [Shotadapter 110262 2 [1265-06-06[Long]

25 |Plug 11505 [

26 |Nut (Shot) #0252 2 |12%5-06

2% |Tema 5020 3/8" 790113 2

28 |Banjobolt #0271 2

29 |Cover plate 1007778 | 1

30 |Hex Head Screw 10 x 25 610142 [

31 |Nordlock washer 10 611041 6

32 |Basket Nut M10 610952 [

33 |Hose Extra 3/8" 140618 2

34 |Hose Locking 1/4" 140205 2 |For use with Locking Cylinder 1007727
35 |Cylinder CW30 VB 303510 1 |Use Cylinder 303510 for SSO, SS3, SS9 SQ
36 |Socket Head Screw 10 x 50 610457 2

37 |Adapter 138-04-29 110135 2

38 |Hose Locking 1/4" 740103 2 |For use with Locking Cylinder 303510




